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AGENDA

IN150 - Seminar 6

. Workbook Management Facts (5.2.6 Lab)
Organize and Enter in Data (5.3.5 Lab)

. Format Cells (5.5.6 Lab)

Organize Budget Worksheets (5.2.10 Lab)
. Looking Ahead

cnrhoo[.\v-—-

Note: Any labs we do in seminar, will still need to be done separately in the
CompTIA environment to receive credit through the automatic grading system.

Our coverage is to help you practice and maximize your performance for the
labs.
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5.2.6 Lab
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WORKBOOK MANAGEMENT FACTS

Purpose

The purpose of this
lab 1s to get you
familiar with
creating a new
workbook.

We will go through
the lab here.




WORKBOOK MANAGEMENT FACTS

5.2.6 Lab

How did we get to this screen?
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WORKBOOK MANAGEMENT FACTS

5.2.6 Lab

e \Where canyou insertanew tab?

e \Where canyou delete a tab?
e \Where canyou copy a tab?
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WORKBOOK MANAGEMENT FACTS

5.2.6 Lab

e \Where can you protect the sheet?

e Where can you change the tab color?

e \Where do you hide a tab?
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5.3.5 Lab
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ORGANIZE AND ENTER IN DATA

Purpose

The purpose of this lab 1s to get you
familiar with organizing data in Excel.

We will go through the lab here.




ORGANIZE AND ENTER DATA

5.3.5

How can you add a row to the top of the Cookie Sales sheet?

v Sales Workbook.xlsx - Excel P Search (Alt+Q) m | — o X
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View
A Calibri JuoCa A == . | General v|| [E conditional Formatting ~ | £ Insert ~ | 3" ~ 5% ~
'@~ $ ~9% 9 | [ Formatas Table ~ &~ Delete ~ ~ 0O~
g BT U~ OrA-EEE == B g B el styles ~ f] Format ~ | & ~
Clipboard & Font 7 Alignment | Number = Styles Cells Editing ~
B8 hd X v Je 6
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N i[a
1 I e - —
2 Qi1 Q2 Qa3 Q4 Q1 Q2 a3 Q4 Qi Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 C
3 Caramoas 14 19 15 6 25 8 14 8 23 7 20 10 16 1
4 |Shortfoils 14 12 24 20 7 10 9 8 18 15 10 14 15 1
5 Win Mints 11 13 24 21 15 5 12 5 25 6 12 8 23 :
6 Fig Gluttons 17 17 19 16 5 24 13 12 14 23 24 10 24 1
7 Jaffa Cakes 25 12 18 17 5 20 5 18 18 20 23 10 7 |
8 |Lorelos 6 19 18 25 11 7 25 25 15 25 7 23 = 1
9 Cream Crackers 10 16 21 20 23 12 25 15 9 23 12 6 13 1
10 Tea Biscuits 15 13 5 13 16 25 24 20 8 21 22 16 1
11 Madelines 16 22 25 24 25 14 18 16 24 17 12 8 9 1
12 Palmiers 18 19 5 24 10 14 5 11 9 11 6 10 18 :
13 Macaroons 6 11 21 23 23 18 22 14 24 20 25 15 15 F
14 Biscochitos 7 8 22 12 9 20 16 22 16 8 21 15 8 1
15 Sugar Cookies 16 sl 12 9 18 8 9 14 15 7 16 12 8 1
16 Cookie Dough 14 14 11 9 10 18 25 15 15 p) 17 =) 10
17 Chocolate Chip 13 23 8 = 14 19 10 8 7 22 17 23 6
18 Oatmeal Raisin 10 19 8 21 16 15 18 24 17 9 18 17 24 i
19 Macadamia 25 13 25 19 18 23 6 24 20 15 13 21 6 P
20 White Chocolate 23 11 6 5 15 5 20 13 14 10 12 23 2._
0 Employees Year3Sales | Year2 Sales Year 1Sales | Cookie Sales () < [»

Ready @ f;( Accessibility: Investigate ﬁ ] = + 100%



ORGANIZE AND ENTER IN DATA

5.3.5

How would you add a new column to the left of all of the data below?

= v Sales Workbook.xlsx - Excel P Search (Alt+Q) Sign in 52l - (n] X V.
u
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View I d e O L
s & ik Jn A A |[=E= - B General v | [} Conditional Formatting ~ | & Insert ~ | 3~ ~ 5% ~ httDSZ//WWW.|inkedin.Com/|e
e 11 $v% 9 [iZZ Format as Table ~ &7 Delete ~ O~ arning_
& BI U~ HY OvAV=E=Z= == B [i# cell styl =
- 3 S yles ~ [if] Format~ | & ~

login/share?account=20455

Clipboard | Font ] Alignment & Number Styles Cells Editing ~ R
32&forceAccount=false&redi
- v fx

Al : rect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.
'ﬁt‘ B £ 2 - J 2 i : ] S E . B 9 ¥ g linkedin.com%2Flearning%2
2 [Mon  Tue Wed Thu Fri sat sun Fcert-prep-excel-associate-
3| $1,132 $1,361 $1,329 $1,032 $1,963  $442  $390 microsoft-office-specialist-
4 | $1,311 $1,104 $1,166 $1,183 $1,313  $456  $648 Iy ) )
5| $1,510 $1,186 $1,755 $1,068 $1,817  $564  $606 for molcro_SOft 365
6| $1,790 $1,471 $1,696  $998 $1,800  $470  $719 apps%2Finsert-and-delete-
7 $1,067 51,249 $1,223 $1,010 $1,430 $556 $843 Co|umns_rows-and_
8 | $1,288 $1,186 $1,709 $1,187 $1,768  $465  $823 N o .
9 | $1,025 $1,208 $1,528 $1,018 $1,228  $519  $876 cells%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video
10| $1,335 $1,176 $1,715 $1,095 $1,320  $534  $227 url%26shareld%3Dv1mSxDf
11| $1,406 $1,153 $1,339  $957 $1,679  $490  $322 hRkOZBHnmkzwSfq%253D%
12| $1,655 $1,486 $1,691  $962 $1,829  $599  $627
13| $1,100 $1,003 $1,414 $1,010 $1,975  $590  $312 253D

14 $1,102 $1,462 $1,698 $974 $1,779 $533 $420
15 $15,721 $15,045 $18,263 $12,494 $19,901 $6,218 $6,813

4« ‘ Employees ‘ Year 3 Sales Year 2 Sales Year 1Sales | Cookie Sales @ K| J [»]
Ready ﬂ Accessibility: Investigate E ] - + + 100%
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ORGANIZE AND ENTER DATA

5.3.5

How can you freeze the first column?

= Sales Workbook.xlsx - Excel P Search (Alt+Q)

File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View
N Sl v |__b\ [ New Window [ split © o =
@ @ \ ) o Forml.”a - q E&\ E Arrange All z Hide (m ﬂ
Normal|Page Break Page v| Gridlines  |v| Headings Zoom 100% Zoomto | . Switch | Macros
Preview Layout Selection Hﬂ AR Windows ~ -
Workbook Views Show Zoom Windows Macros ~
Al e x v Ix
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 1o
2 Q1 Q2 Qa3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 a1 Q2 a3 Q4 Q1 ¢
3 Caramoas 14 19 15 6 25 8 14 8 23 7 20 10 16 ’)
4 |Shortfoils 14 12 24 20 7 10 9 8 18 15 10 14 15 :)
5 Win Mints 11 13 24 21 15 5 12 5 25 6 12 8 23 1
6 Fig Gluttons 17 17 19 16 5 24 13 12 14 23 24 10 24 1
7 |Jaffa Cakes 25 12 18 17 5 20 5 138 18 20 23 10 7 |
8 |Lorelos 6 19 18 25 11 7 25 25 15 25 7 23 25 1
9 |Cream Crackers 10 16 21 20 23 12 25 15 9 23 12 6 13 1
10 Tea Biscuits 15 13 5 25 13 16 25 24 20 8 21 7 16 1
11 Madelines 16 22 25 24 25 14 18 16 24 17 12 8 9 1
12 Palmiers 18 19 5 24 10 14 5 11 9 11 6 10 18 1
13 'Macaroons 6 11 21 23 23 18 22 14 24 20 25 15 15 1
14 Biscochitos 7 8 22 12 9 20 16 22 16 8 21 15 8 ]
15 Sugar Cookies 16 11 12 8 18 8 9 14 15 7 16 12 8 1
16 |Cookie Dough 14 14 11 S 10 18 25 1L 15 75 17 = 10 |
17 |Chocolate Chip 13 23 8 5 14 19 10 8 7 22 17 23 6 |
18 Oatmeal Raisin 10 19 8 21 16 15 18 24 17 9 18 17 24 7
19 Macadamia 25 25 15 18 23 6 24 20 15 13 21 6 vl
20 White Chocolate 23 11 6 5 15 5 22 20 13 14 10 12 23 :T
4 Employees Year 3 Sales Year 2 Sales Year 1 Sales Cookie Sales ‘ @ [4] [+]
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ORGANIZE AND ENTER DATA

5.3.5

What do the different paste options mean?

E]
File Home Insert
fﬁ] A Calibri
P E@ .
aste
= B I

Clipboard

D2 .

Name
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Page Layout Formulas Data
vl YA A | = EE] o~
> OYAVZEEE E=
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x v fe
B
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1

2 IBaII, Dorothy

3 lBuckland, Deirdre
4 lBuckland, Neil

5 IBurgess, Leonard
6 Cameron, Amanda
7 jChapman, Carolyn
8 \Davies, Phil

9 IDuncan, Leonard
10 |Gill, Frank

11 |Hamilton, Diane
12 jHoward, Karen

13 Uohnston, Heather
14 IKing, Lily

dorothy.ball@mapleton.edu
deirdre.buckland@mapleton.edu
neil.buckland@mapleton.edu
leonard.burgess@mapleton.edu
amanda.cameron@mapleton.edu
carolyn.chapman@mapleton.edu
phil.davies@mapleton.edu
leonard.duncan@mapleton.edu
frank.gill@mapleton.edu
diane.hamilton@mapleton.edu
karen.howard@mapleton.edu
heather.johnston@mapleton.edu
lily.king@mapleton.edu

15 |Lee, Virginia
16 Lyman, Mary
17 |MacDonald, Christian
18 |Ogden, Max
19 |Parr, Gordon
20 |Parsons, Alan

[V PO

virginia.lee@mapleton.edu
mary.lyman@mapleton.edu
christian.macdonald@mapleton.edu
max.ogden@mapleton.edu
gordon.parr@mapleton.edu
alan.parsons@mapleton.edu
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ORGANIZE AND ENTER DATA

5.3.5
Where is cell H2?

= Sales Workbook.xIsx - Excel p Search (Alt+Q) m [£al - a X
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View
o - A |
f’l‘] & Calibri Ju A a |= E@ . General v | [EH Conditional Formatting ~ | £ Insert ~ | 3~ ~ 5¥ ~
EB ~ [V LR CarmatianTahlnm lmnnlgte - ~ p -
Pa‘s'ted B I U-~ SEA = == e Ev%gJCalibri U AA $ % 9B L. Vo
= . . . &0 .00
Clipboard Font n Alignment n N B I = o A % 30 & Is Editing A
D2 e x v F« X Cut
4 A ] c @ copy [ H I J K L -
1 [Name Email fr:l Paste Options: i
2 [Ball, Dorothy dorothy.ball@mapleton.edu ]
3 | - : ORGP R
1Buckland, Deirdre deirdre.buckland@mapleton.edu ObLas LAk Le Y e
! i
4 :Buck!and, Neil neil.buckland@mapleton.edu Paste Special... >
)
5 IBurgess, Leonard leonard.burgess@mapleton.edu | © smartLookup
6 !Cameron, Amanda amanda.cameron@mapleton.edu i
7 lchapman, Carolyn carolyn.chapman@mapleton.edu InsertiCopied Cells
8 )Davies, Phil phil.davies@mapleton.edu Delete...
9 IDuncan, Leonard leonard.duncan@mapleton.edu Clear Contents
10 Gill, Frank frank.gill@mapleton.edu 2 Quick Analysis
11 jHamilton, Diane diane.hamilton@mapleton.edu . N
12 Howard, Karen karen.howard@mapleton.edu Filter _
13 Uohnston, Heather heather.johnston@mapleton.edu sort > |
14 JKing, Lily lily.king@mapleton.edu €3 Insert Comment
15 Lee, Virginia virginia.lee@mapleton.edu E] Format Cells..
16 |Lyman, Mary mary.lyman@mapleton.edu " : )
17 |MacDonald, Christian christian.macdonald@mapleton.edu Plck From;Brop-doWn LISE..
18 |Ogden, Max max.ogden@mapleton.edu Define Name...
19 |Parr, Gordon gordon.parr@mapleton.edu @ Link
20 Parsons, Alan alan.parsons@mapleton.edu !
| P et P S ! I
<« » | Employees Year 3 Sales | Year 2 Sales ‘ Year 1 Sales Cookie Sales @ <« ]
Ready [@® f;’( Accessibility: Investigate E ] - 100%




ORGANIZE AND ENTER DATA

5.3.5

How can you clear a row of data?

E‘ = Sales Workbook.xlsx - Excel P Search (Alt+Q)
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View
N E- - |__b\ [ New Window [ split i P ?]
@ @ l . o Form'-““a - q gc{i E Arrange All z Hide (m ﬂ
Normal |Page Break Page | Gridlines || Headings Zoom 100% Zoomto | . Switch | Macros
Preview Layout Selection uﬂ AR Windows ~ -
Workbook Views Show Zoom Windows Macros ~
Al e x v fx
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
2 Q1 Q2 Qa3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 a1 Q2 a3 Q4 Q1 ¢
3 Caramoas 14 19 15 6 25 8 14 8 23 7 20 10 16 ]
4 |Shortfoils 14 12 24 20 7 10 9 8 18 15 10 14 15 ]
5 Win Mints 11 13 24 21 15 5 12 5 25 6 12 8 23 y
6 Fig Gluttons 17 17 19 16 5 24 13 12 14 23 24 10 24 1
7 |Jaffa Cakes 25 12 18 17 5 20 5 138 18 20 23 10 7
8 |Lorelos 6 19 18 25 11 7 25 25 15 25 7 23 25 1
9 |Cream Crackers 10 16 21 20 23 12 25 15 9 23 12 6 13 y
10 |Tea Biscuits 15 13 5 25 13 16 25 24 20 8 21 7 16 ]
11 Madelines 16 22 25 24 25 14 18 16 24 17 12 8 9 ]
12 Palmiers 18 19 5 24 10 14 5 11 9 11 6 10 18 Y
13 'Macaroons 6 11 21 23 23 18 22 14 24 20 25 15 15 P
14 Biscochitos 7 8 22 12 9 20 16 22 16 8 21 15 8 1
15 Sugar Cookies 16 11 12 8 18 8 9 14 15 7 16 12 8 1
16 |Cookie Dough 14 14 11 S 10 18 25 1L 15 75 17 = 10 |
17 |Chocolate Chip 13 23 8 5 14 19 10 8 7 22 17 23 6
18 Oatmeal Raisin 10 19 8 21 16 15 18 24 17 9 18 17 24 Y
19 Macadamia 25 13 25 15 18 23 6 24 20 15 13 21 6 y
20 White Chocolate 23 11 6 5 15 5 22 20 13 14 10 12 23 ¥ —
4 Employees Year 3 Sales Year 2 Sales Year 1 Sales Cookie Sales @ [4] [+]
Ready @ f)’( Accessibility: Investigate ﬁ E] = + 100%







FORMAT CELLS

Purpose

The purpose
of this lab is
to get you
familiar with
formatting
cells in Excel.

We will go
through the
lab here.




FORMATTING CELLS
5.5.6 Lab

e Whereis the cell border function?

e Where canyou clear all formatting of a cell?
= H20_Sports_1.xIsx - Excel ,O Search (Alt+Q) (cal — o x

File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View

A Calibri Jioo| A A = EE ,y/ . ge General v ﬁCOnditional Formatting ~ ﬁlnsen ~ Z -2? ~

- $ ~9% 9 | [ Formatas Table ~ 57 Delete ~ ~ 0O~

<9 BIUVU-H-&O-A-E=E=|E=E 'eug_gg i cell styles ~ [ief] Format~ | & ~

Clipboard & Font [ Alignment [F] Number & Styles Cells | Editing ~

H9 M x v I v
A B 2 D E F G H I J K L M N (0] =

Ml tem Name __ Price |
2 Jersey 19.99
3 |Football 14.99
4 Basketball 16.99
5 |Tennis Racket b
6 Baseball Bat 17.99
7
8
9 :I
10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
LT Wi L 4 4 L A | | 4 L -
4 » | Listof Items Items in Stock Today's Sales Item Descriptions (O] ] |

Ready 55) f{g Accessibility: Investigate i3] ] = + 100%




FORMATTING CELLS

5.5.6 Lab

e Where can you change the cell content type (e.g., date, $)?
e Whatis another way to change the formatting of a cell?

g £ Search (Alt+Q) B - o X
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View
A Calibri Juova A = EE . 25 General v || [ conditional Formatting ~ | & Insert ~ | 3 ~ 2% ~
ol 11 $ ~9% 9 | [ Formatas Table ~ BX Delete ~ | [T~ O ~
= g B I U~ H~ O-AVEEE 2= B, i cell styles ~ [isf] Format ~ | & ~
Video: - B S
u Clipboard & Font [ Alignment [F] Number & Styles Cells Editing ~
https://www.linkedin.com/learning- Ho . x < & .
login/share?account=2045532&forc
- 5 A ] C D : : G B I J K L M N o} B
eAccount=false&redirect=https%3A 1 [Tr—
%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearni 2 Jersey 19.99
ng%2Fexcel-introduction-to- i :‘;‘:::::a“ i;'::
fOFmattInq-22826330%2FCUSt0m- 5 Tennis Racket 12j99
number- 6 Baseball Bat 17.99
formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url% ;
26shareld%3DvrQXehj1Qh0QT8cwIQ 9 1
WRvg%253D%253D 10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

4 » | Listof Items Items in Stock Today's Sales Item Descriptions | (O] [4

Ready 53] f{; Accessibility: Investigate ] 2] -



https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D
https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D
https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D
https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D
https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D
https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D
https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D
https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D
https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D
https://www.linkedin.com/learning-login/share?account=2045532&forceAccount=false&redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Flearning%2Fexcel-introduction-to-formatting-22826330%2Fcustom-number-formats%3Ftrk%3Dshare_video_url%26shareId%3DvrQXehj1QhOQT8cwIQWRvg%253D%253D

FORMATTING CELLS
5.5.6 Lab

e Where can text can be rotated?
e Whereis the center justification button?
e Where is the merge and center function?

E{ = H20_Sports_1.xIsx - Excel P Search (Alt+Q) cal - o X

File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View
& Calibri JioY A A = EI;I o ?B General ~ | [E] conditional Formatting ~ | £ Insert ~ | 3 viV -
Ly~ $ ~% 9 [ Formatas Table ~ 57 Delete ~ ~ 0~
g (BT U~ H- O-A-E=E= =5 By i Cell Styles ~ fi] Format ~ | & ~

Clipboard = Font [ Alignment [F] Number & Styles Cells Editing ~

H9 - x v v
A B e D E F G H | J K L M N o] |~

Ml item Name __ Price |
2 |Jersey 19.99
3 Football 14.99
4 Basketball 16.99
5 Tennis Racket 12,99
6 Baseball Bat 17.99
7
8
9 I :I
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 -
s
4 » List of Items ‘ Items in Stock Today's Sales Item Descriptions @ q »

Ready F‘@ ﬁi Accessibility: Investigate ﬁ o= + 100%




FORMATTING CELLS
5.5.6 Lab

e \Where can text be wrapped?
e \Where can you show more/fewer decimal places?
e Where can you change a cell's color?

E{ = H20_Sports_1.xIsx - Excel P Search (Alt+Q) cal - o X

File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View
& Calibri JioY A A = EI;I o ?B General ~ | [E] conditional Formatting ~ | £ Insert ~ | 3 viV -
Ly~ $ ~% 9 [ Formatas Table ~ 57 Delete ~ ~ 0~
g (BT U~ H- O-A-E=E= =5 By i Cell Styles ~ fi] Format ~ | & ~

Clipboard = Font [ Alignment [F] Number & Styles Cells Editing ~

H9 - x v v
A B e D E F G H | J K L M N o] |~

Ml item Name __ Price |
2 |Jersey 19.99
3 Football 14.99
4 Basketball 16.99
5 Tennis Racket 12,99
6 Baseball Bat 17.99
7
8
9 I :I
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 -
s
4 » List of Items ‘ Items in Stock Today's Sales Item Descriptions @ q »

Ready F‘@ ﬁi Accessibility: Investigate ﬁ o= + 100%
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ORGANIZE BUDGET WORKSHEETS

Purpose

The purpose of this
lab is to get you
familiar with editing

We will go through

spreadsheets within the lab here.

Excel.




ORGANIZE BUDGET WORKSHEETS

5.2.10 Lab

e Where can you right click and change the color of the tab?
e How do you rearrange the order of tabs in the workbook?

= = excel_budget.xlsx - Excel ,O Search (Alt+Q) cal — (m) X
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View
& Aial ol oA A = EE -P/ . ga General v ﬁConditional Formatting ~ | &3 Insert ~ z - 2? ~
@~ $ ~9% 9 | [ Formatas Table ~ B~ Delete ~ ~- 0O~
=4 BI U~ - b-A=S==E =5 - % - [ cell styles ~ [id] Format~ | & ~
Clipboard & Font ™ Alignment 7] Number & Styles Cells Editing ~
Al v x v kL Smith Family Budget - November
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] |-
1 ISmith Fanpily Budget - November
2 L]
3 INCOME
4 |Tania Salary $2,134
5 |Timothy Salary $2,125
6 |Other Income $500
7 |Total Income 54,759
8
9 EXPENSES Estimated Actual
10 |Housing $1,500 $1,500
11 |Grocery $250 $331
12 |Car payment $345 $345
13 |Insurance $120 $120
14 |Home phone $50 $50
15 |Cell phone $72 $70
16 |Cable TV $60 $63
17 |Internet $45 545
18 |Electricity $155 $155
19 Water $35 $35
20 Gas $50 $45 -
« » | November October | () ] []
Ready 55} f;’( Accessibility: Investigate H [ + 100%




For next seminar




LOOKING AHEAD

Seminar 7

We will review the learning activity in Unit 7.




THANI{ YOU = Questions? Please contact me:
= betsy.mccall@purdueglobal.edu
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